BRICKLAYERS & ALLIED CRAFTWORKERS

LOCAL # 4

2679 Sierra Way La Verne, Ca. 91750
(626) 739-5600 Toll Free (800) 972-3338 Fax (626) 739-5610

www.bac4ca.org

JOURNEYMAN RATES EFFECTIVE 5/01/2025 to 4/30/2026

BRICKLAYER, STONE MASON, MARBLE MASON, CEMENT
BLOCKLAYER, POINTER CAULKER, CLEANER

Table 1

Wage Rate (Taxable)
*Vacation (Taxable)
*Compliance Fund (Taxable)
*Dues Check Off (Taxable)
WAGE RATE

Health & Welfare

Local Pension (DB)

Local Pension (DC)

I.U. Pension

P.P.A.

Funding Improvement
Total IPF Contribution

Local Promotion Fund
***CMC State Promo Fund
IMI Training Fund

LMCC

Apprenticeship Fund

*»*TOTAL PACKAGE

Los Angeles, Orange, San Bernardino,
Riverside, Ventura, Santa Barbara,
San Luis Obispo, Kern, Inyo, Mono and Tulare

Counties

$47.92
$2.00
$0.39
$2.27
$52.58
$9.50
$7.00

$1.00

$1.10
17
71
$1.98

45
40
75
.20
1.00

$74.86

*Vacation, Compliance & Dues Check Off are not subject to overtime.
*Vacation, Compliance & Dues Check Off are taxed then deducted from wages.
*\Wage rate & benefit package equals Total Package
*** CMC contributions are not payable on Stone Masonry or Marble Masonry work

FOREMAN PREMIUM SCALE

Number of masons on project

Scale added to Journeyman Wage

2-6 masons $2.50
7-11 masons $3.00
12 or more masons $4.00

5/1/2025 to 4/30/2026 - $2.20 increase on Total Package plus $1.25




