## BRICKLAYERS & ALLIED CRAFTWORKERS LOCAL # 4

2679 Sierra Way La Verne, Ca. 91750 (626) 739-5600 Toll Free (800) 972-3338 Fax (626) 739-5610 www.bac4ca.org

## JOURNEYMAN RATES EFFECTIVE 5/01/2025 to 4/30/2026 BRICKLAYER, STONE MASON, MARBLE MASON, CEMENT BLOCKLAYER, POINTER CAULKER, CLEANER

Table 1	Los Angeles, Orange, San Bernardino, Riverside, Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, Kern, Inyo, Mono and Tulare Counties
Wage Rate (Taxable)	\$47.92
*Vacation (Taxable)	\$2.00
*Compliance Fund (Taxable)	\$0.39
*Dues Check Off (Taxable)	\$2.27
WAGE RATE	\$52.58
Health & Welfare	\$9.50
Local Pension (DB)	\$7.00
Local Pension (DC)	\$1.00
I.U. Pension	\$1.10
P.P.A. Funding Improvement	.17 .71
Total IPF Contribution	\$1.98
Local Promotion Fund	.45
***CMC State Promo Fund	.40
IMI Training Fund	.75
LMCC	.20
Apprenticeship Fund	1.00
**TOTAL PACKAGE	\$74.86

\*Vacation, Compliance & Dues Check Off are not subject to overtime.

\*Vacation, Compliance & Dues Check Off are taxed then deducted from wages.

\*\*Wage rate & benefit package equals Total Package

\*\*\* CMC contributions are not payable on Stone Masonry or Marble Masonry work

FOREMAN PREMIUM SCALE		
Number of masons on project	Scale added to Journeyman Wage	
2-6 masons	\$2.50	
7-11 masons	\$3.00	
12 or more masons	\$4.00	

5/1/2025 to 4/30/2026 - \$2.20 increase on Total Package plus \$1.25